construction activities at the southwest corner of the County campus; and

WHEREAS, the Consultant has experience and expertise in this area and is in the business of providing
such professional engineering services and is willing to perform the required services for an amount not to
exceed two-hundred forty-one thousand, ninety-five dollars and 00/100 cents ($241,095); and

Page 1 of 2

File #: FM-P-0068-23 Agenda Date: 5/16/2023 Agenda #: 16.E.

WHEREAS, the COUNTY has selected the CONSULTANT in accordance with the Professional
Services Selection Process found in Section 2-353 of the DuPage County Procurement Ordinance;

[...]

recommended approval of the attached AGREEMENT at the specified amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the attached
AGREEMENT between the COUNTY and V3 Companies, Ltd. is hereby accepted and approved in an amount
not to exceed two-hundred forty-one thousand, ninety-five dollars and 00/100 cents ($241,095); and that the
Chair of the DuPage County Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute the AGREEMENT on behalf of
the COUNTY.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the DuPage County Clerk be directed to transmit certified copies of
this Resolution and the attached AGREEMENT to V3 Companies, Ltd., 7325 Janes Avenue, Woodridge, IL